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Combo Lateral
File/Open
Shelves

Known for the efficient way they use space from side to side, laterals are an essential
tool in office organization. Many companies need ways to store physical files and
track of paper records. This classical design can be applied low profile, to keep space

visually open, or up to five high, to provide high density filing and used as space
definition.
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FEATURES

* Two file bars are included in each drawer, for side-to-side filing. File conversion
bars for front-to-back filing are sold separately

* Units with 2-high shelves allow binder storage on one shelf
* Units with 3-high shelves allow binder storage on two shelves
» Counterweights are required in some models and are included as standard

BASIC CONSTRUCTION
* Four leveling glides with 1-1/4" adjustment ensure proper alignment and operation

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

» [ .aminate drawer fronts may be specified

* Common laminate tops

* Polyethylene drawer front fillers increase sound absorption
* File conversion bars for front-to-back filing

* Magnetic shelf dividers

* Magnetic label

LOAD CAPACITY
* Drawer load capacity: 30", 36", and 42" wide drawers is 125 Ib
* Fixed and adjustable shelf load capacity:

- 30" shelf: 95 Ibs
- 36" shelf: 116 lbs
- 42" shelf: 136 lbs

* |ateral file metal top load capacity:

- 30" wide top: 140 Ibs
- 36" wide top: 168 Ibs
- 42" wide top: 192 Ibs

LOCK SYSTEM

* Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks - black-faced, master-keyed, and core-
removable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL, and Knoll K

* Locking system captures drawer fronts on both sides

* May be ordered to include individually locking security drawers

COUNTERWEIGHTS & INTERLOCK

* The safety interlock mechanism is integrated into the drawer slides, allowing only
one drawer to open at a time

° o » Counterweights are included in models that require counterweights
.. L]
\
Ooc po® -\ Any Color Available
\ o’ ‘oo F Over 72 Standard
PN . ‘s 888-712-8582 greatopenings.com Metal Finishes
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AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS
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UM Series  LL Series  SL Series K Series
(Standard)

‘ l l
A. Full Pull Q. Square, S. Square,
Satin Nickel Satin Nickel
Bar Pull Loop Pull
(Add “B” suffix

for black pull)

F. Recessed Pull

H. HW Pull

P. P Pull

B. S-9000 Pull

ORDERING GUIDE

#12"

Drawers
51-3/8 18-1/4 30 2 drawer
51-3/8 18-1/4 36 2 drawer
51-3/8 18-1/4 42 2 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 30 2 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 36 2 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 42 2 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 30 3 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 36 3 drawer
65-7/8 18-1/4 42 3 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 30 3 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 36 3 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 42 3 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 30 4 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 36 4 drawer
77-3/8 18-1/4 42 4 drawer
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'. 888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

Shelf
Ht

2-high
2-high
2-high

3-high
3-high
3-high

2-high
2-high
2-high

3-high
3-high
3-high

2-high
2-high
2-high

159 Ib
188 Ib
199 Ib

174 1b
200 Ib
216 Ib

168 Ib

194 Ib
212 1b

183 Ib
206 Ib
229 Ib

179 Ib
202 b
224 b

22.01t
25.8 1t
28.6 ft

26.0 ft
30.8 ft
35.6 ft

26.0 ft

30.8 ft
36.6 ft

30.7 ft
36.4 ft
421 ft

30.7 ft
36.4 ft
421 ft

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG

RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

Part #
F1A8
F2A8
F3A8

F490
F590
F690

F789

F889
Fo89

G197
G297
G397

G498
G598
G698

Metal Color Price

2 $2,455
2 $2,605
2 $2,970
2 $2,820
2 $3,167
2 $3,524
2 $2,966
2 $3,323
2 $3,732
2 $3,423
2 $3,338
2 $4,309
2 $3,568
2 $3,096
? $4,479

Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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