Combo Lateral File/Open Shelves





Known for the efficient way they use space from side to side, laterals are an essential tool in office organization. Many companies need ways to store physical files and track of paper records. This classical design can be applied low profile, to keep space visually open, or up to five high, to provide high density filing and used as space definition.

TRACE Combo Lateral File/ Open Shelves



FEATURES

- Two file bars are included in each drawer, for side-to-side filing. File conversion bars for front-to-back filing are sold separately
- Units with 2-high shelves allow binder storage on one shelf
- Units with 3-high shelves allow binder storage on two shelves
- · Counterweights are required in some models and are included as standard

BASIC CONSTRUCTION

• Four leveling glides with 1-1/4" adjustment ensure proper alignment and operation

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

- · Laminate drawer fronts may be specified
- Common laminate tops
- Polyethylene drawer front fillers increase sound absorption
- File conversion bars for front-to-back filing
- · Magnetic shelf dividers
- Magnetic label

LOAD CAPACITY

- Drawer load capacity: 30", 36", and 42" wide drawers is 125 lb
- Fixed and adjustable shelf load capacity:

- 30" shelf: 95 lbs - 36" shelf: 116 lbs - 42" shelf: 136 lbs

• Lateral file metal top load capacity:

- 30" wide top: 140 lbs - 36" wide top: 168 lbs - 42" wide top: 192 lbs

LOCK SYSTEM

- Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks black-faced, master-keyed, and coreremovable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL, and Knoll K
- · Locking system captures drawer fronts on both sides
- May be ordered to include individually locking security drawers

COUNTERWEIGHTS & INTERLOCK

- The safety interlock mechanism is integrated into the drawer slides, allowing only one drawer to open at a time
- Counterweights are included in models that require counterweights





TRACE Combo Lateral File/ Open Shelves

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS









UM Series (Standard)

LL Series

SL Series K Series











S. Square, Satin Nickel Loop Pull (Add "B" suffix for black pull)











P. P Pull



B. S-9000 Pull

A. Full Pull

ORDERING GUIDE

	_	_	# 12"	Shelf	Pkg	Pkg	_	_	_	_	_
Н	D	W	Drawers	Ht	Wt	Cube	Part #	Front	Part #	Metal Color	Price
51-3/8	18-1/4	30	2 drawer	2-high	159 lb	22.0 ft	RG	?	F1A8	?	\$2,455
51-3/8	18-1/4	36	2 drawer	2-high	188 lb	25.8 ft	RG	?	F2A8	?	\$2,695
51-3/8	18-1/4	42	2 drawer	2-high	199 lb	28.6 ft	RG	?	F3A8	?	\$2,970
65-7/8	18-1/4	30	2 drawer	3-high	174 lb	26.0 ft	RG	?	F490	?	\$2,820
65-7/8	18-1/4	36	2 drawer	3-high	200 lb	30.8 ft	RG	?	F590	?	\$3,167
65-7/8	18-1/4	42	2 drawer	3-high	216 lb	35.6 ft	RG	?	F690	?	\$3,524
65-7/8	18-1/4	30	3 drawer	2-high	168 lb	26.0 ft	RG	?	F789	?	\$2,966
65-7/8	18-1/4	36	3 drawer	2-high	194 lb	30.8 ft	RG	?	F889	?	\$3,323
65-7/8	18-1/4	42	3 drawer	2-high	212 lb	36.6 ft	RG	?	F989	?	\$3,732
77-3/8	18-1/4	30	3 drawer	3-high	183 lb	30.7 ft	RG	?	G197	?	\$3,423
77-3/8	18-1/4	36	3 drawer	3-high	206 lb	36.4 ft	RG	?	G297	?	\$3,838
77-3/8	18-1/4	42	3 drawer	3-high	229 lb	42.1 ft	RG	?	G397	?	\$4,309
77-3/8	18-1/4	30	4 drawer	2-high	179 lb	30.7 ft	RG	?	G498	?	\$3,568
77-3/8	18-1/4	36	4 drawer	2-high	202 lb	36.4 ft	RG	?	G598	?	\$3,996
77-3/8	18-1/4	42	4 drawer	2-high	224 lb	42.1 ft	RG	?	G698	?	\$4,479

